

Serial No. 07

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CM(M) No. 31/2026

CM No. 859/2026

Ganesh Dass

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Ms. Vasudha Sharma, Advocate.

V/s

Baisakhi Ram & Ors.

..... Respondent(s)

Through: None.

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M A CHOWDHARY, JUDGE

ORDER
(24.02.2026)

Notice issued to respondent No. 1 has been served and the service affidavit has also been filed in support of service of notice, however, none is present on behalf of respondent No. 1

List this matter for consideration on **04.03.2026**, awaiting appearance on behalf of respondent No. 1. *Higher up.*

(M A CHOWDHARY)
JUDGE

Jammu

24.02.2026

Renu