

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

**CM(M) No. 31/2026
CM No. 859/2026**

Ganesh Dass

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Ms. Vasudha Sharma, Advocate

vs

Baisakhi Ram & Ors.

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Amit Khajuria, Advocate for R-1

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M A CHOWDHARY, JUDGE

ORDER
(10.03.2026)

Mr. Amit Khajuria, Advocate appearing on behalf of respondent No. 1, seeks an adjournment for filing reply/objections. The same be filed within a period of two weeks.

List on **01.04.2026**.

(M A CHOWDHARY)
JUDGE

Jammu
10.03.2026
Amit