

Sr. No. 213

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

Case:- CM(M) No. 31/2026

Ganesh Dass

....Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through:- Ms. Vasudha Sharma, Advocate.

V/s

Baisakhi Ram and ors.

.....Respondent(s)

Through:- None.

CORAM: HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI, JUDGE

ORDER

15.04.2026

On mention, the matter was taken out of turn, however, due to paucity of time and also on account of non-availability of learned counsel for the respondents, the same could not be considered today.

Adjourned.

List again on **28.04.2026**, with liberty to make mention.

**(MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI)
JUDGE**

**JAMMU
15.04.2026
*Ram Krishan***